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Lease of Cable Placement Right

Pricing is based on two price zones.

Zone 1 covers downtown areas in Helsinki, Jyvaskyld, Joensuu, Riihimaki, Kotka, Tampere, Raahe, Ylivieska, Vaasa,
Seingjoki and Kokkola cities. Maps of zone areas are on pages 2 and 3.

Zone 2 covers other areas that are not mentioned in Zone 1.

Lease of Cable Placement Right

Zone 1 €0.32/pipe metre/monthly charge
Zone 2 €0.21/pipe metre/monthly charge
Lease of cable splice placement right, manhole €4.59/monthly charge

Availability inquiry, availability/no order* €70 one-off charge

Delivery of lease of cable placement right/500 meters™* €420 one-off charge

Fee for leaving the cable in place (max. 3000 meters)*** €1200

For continuous placement right over 1 000 meters is possible by one-off charge. In this case, the agreement shall
be concluded for a period of at least five years.

The minimum length to be used in pricing is 20 meters.

The placement price for an underground road crossing is twice the regular price.

* The availability of the free capacity required by the cable route must first be investigated. If the query on
availability has been answered within the prescribed time and it has been possible to grant the placement right, but
this does not lead to an order, compensation may be charged for the investigation work carried out based on the
query on availability.

** For the planning, route indication and final inspection carried out for the implementation of a cable placement
right, a delivery fee is charged that covers the delivery of a route of maximum 500 meters in length. Any extra
work, such as the advance

inspection of a duct or pipe, is agreed separately.

***The fee for leaving the cable in place in connection with placement right is charged case-by-case as separately
agreed if the cable cannot be removed from the piping defined in the placement right agreement after the
agreement is terminated. For a placement right of more than 3000 meters in length, the fee for leaving the cable
in place is processed case by case.

Change, cancellation and hastening of the orders

Urgent delivery of an order 2 x the delivery charge of the product

Changes to a confirmed order with an impact on the delivery 50% of the original delivery charge of the product (in addition to
content or schedule delivery charge)

Changes to a confirmed order with no impact on the original €10 order processing charge will be added to the delivery charge
delivery of the product

Cancellation of a confirmed order 50 % of the delivery charges of the cancelled products
Cancellation of a delivered product Delivery charge and one month monthly charge

The price list is valid from 1.1.2024 and is valid for the time being. All prices in this price list are exclusive of tax.
VAT and any other taxes and other payments stipulated by the authorities will be added to the prices shown here.
Elisa’s General Terms for Operator products will be applied to the agreement.
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